CN2510/2610 Async Server
Total Solution for Industrial Device Networking
In-Band and Out-of-Band Network Management
In-Band Network Management refer to using Telnet
over a local LAN to open connections to devices that have a
serial console port. By linking the RS-232 console ports of the

Safety: UL, CUL, TÜV
Specifications
Ordering Information
C
N
2510 Series
CN2510-8
8-port RS-232 Async Server, 100 to 240 VAC power input
CN2510-16
16-port RS-232 Async Server, 100 to 240 VAC power input
CN2510-8-48V V2
8-port RS-232 Async Server, ±48 VDC power input
CN2510-16-48V V2
16-port RS-232 Async Server, ±48 VDC power input
All items include:
• CN2510 Quick installation Guide
• Document and software CD-ROM
• Power Cord x 1 (included with AC version of the product)
• CBL-RJ45F9-150 x 1
• CBL-RJ45M25-150 x 1
Optional Cables
CBL-RJ45M9-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB9 Male cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45F9-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB9 Female cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45M25-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB25 Male cable, 150 cm
CBL-RJ45F25-150: RJ45 8-pin to DB25 Female cable, 150 cm